Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	U.C. Potent and Trademark Off	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Johnston Textiles, Inc.	Name: Fleet Capital Corporation	
	Internal Address: Suite 800	
	mema Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance;	1	
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 300 Galleria Parkway, N.W.	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339	
December 5, 2003 Execution Date:	<u> </u>	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) see attached	
Additional numbers att	ached? ✔ Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:Steven D. Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Col Authorized to be abayred to describe	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
<u></u>		
Street Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC	8. Deposit account number:	
94 90t Addi 668,	50-2316	
2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800		
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705	Attorney Docket No. 021866.11	
GityState:Zip:		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	<i>,)</i>	
Steven D. Thomas	March 10, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule A

Johnston Textiles, Inc.

U.S. Patents

(i) Issued Patents

PEDECROPIC PARTIES TO THE PARTIES OF		issiiei
REINFORCING FABRIC FOR POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS	5536554	7/16/96
PROCESS FOR IMPARTING FLAME RETARDENCY TO	5102701	4/7/92
METHOD OF MAKING A REINFORCING FABRIC FOR POWER	5068000	11/26/91
REINFORCING FABRIC FOR POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS, HOSES	4845963	7/11/89

CHAR1\732802_1

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 5, 2003 (the "Loan and Security Agreement") by and between the Borrower party thereto (the "Borrower") and Fleet Capital Corporation (the "Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Lender:

PATENTS

Patent No.

Description of Patent Item

Date of Patent

See Attached Schedule A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Applications No.

Description of Patent Applied For

Date of Patent Applications

<u>None</u>

The Borrower and the Lender, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

JOHNSTON TEXTILES, INC.

Name: L. Gene Con e

Title: President - CFO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Ву:			
Name:			
Title:	•		

The Borrower and the Lender, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

JOHNSTON TEXTILES, INC.

By:		 	
Name:		 	
Title:_	_		

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Name: Title:

CHARI\732802_1

RECORDED: 03/10/2004 REEL: 01